KATHY HOCHUL Governor



ADRIENNE A. HARRIS Superintendent

November 14, 2023

Via Certified Mail: Return Receipt Requested

Marc Satterfield Compliance Officer NIC Services, LLC 7701 College Boulevard Overland Park, Kansas 66210

RE: NIC Services, LLC d/b/a Tyler Payments Services - Addition of Trade Name

Dear Mr. Satterfield:

The New York State Department of Financial Services ("the Department") is pleased to inform you that notification for the addition of a trade name from NIC Services, LLC to NIC Services, LLC d/b/a Tyler Payments Services has been approved effective November 02, 2023. We hereby enclose the following Money Transmitter license pursuant to Article 13-B of the New York State Banking Law:

License Number

Licensed Location

MT 105052

7701 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66210

This license is not transferable or assignable and should be kept conspicuously posted at the licensed location.

The licensee is cautioned to carefully review Article 13-B of the Banking Law together with Parts 300, 406, 416, 417, 500, and 504 of the Superintendent's Regulations to make certain that its operations are in strict compliance with the provisions of said Article and Regulations.

Article 13-B of the Banking Law, Section 652-a, requires the licensee to advise the Department of any changes within the known control parties ownership structure as well as organizational restructurings.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this license by signing and returning the enclosed form. If you have any questions regarding this correspondence, please contact Alicia Seabrook at (212) 709-5584 or via e-mail at alicia.seabrook@dfs.ny.gov.

Yours truly,

Wendy Henry

Deputy Superintendent

Licensed Financial Services | Banking Division

NIC Services, LLC d/b/a Tyler Payments Services Addition of a Trade Name Page 2 of 2

Licensee: N.I.C Services d/b/a Tyler Payment Services

Date: 11/28/2023

New York State Department of Financial Services Licensed Financial Services One State Street, 5th Floor New York, New York, 10004-1511

I, Mark Satterfield acknowledge receipt of the following license:
(Print Name, Title)

License Number

MT 105052

Licensed Location

7701 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66210

I have reviewed Article 13-B of the Banking Law and Parts 300, 406, 416, 417, 500 and 504 of the Superintendent's Regulations and am familiar with the contents thereof.

(Authorized Signature)

EPARTMENTO ZEX FINANCIAISS WICES



NIC Services, LLC D/B/A Tyler Payments Services

abroad pursuant to the provisions of Article 13-B of the Banking Law at a limited liability company organized in the year 2006 under the Laws of the State of Colorado, has made application to the Superintendent o Financial Services of the State of New York for a license to transact the business of receiving money for transmission within this country and

Overland Park, Kansas 66210 7701 College Boulevard

qualified to engage in the business described above; And Willstras. The said applicant has complied with the requirements of Article 13-B of the Banking Law and has been found to be dut

Superintendent of Financial Services of the State of New York relating to such business, effective November 2, 2023. abroad and to transmit same, pursuant to the provisions of Article 13-B of the Banking Law, subject to all rules and regulations made by the Dom, Therefore, Be It Knomn, That the said applicant is hereby licensed to receive money for transmission within this country and

his 2nd day of November 2023. In Unituess Ullbereof, have bereunto set my hand and caused the official seal of the Department of Financial Services to be affixed

Adrienne A. Harris

Superintendent of Financial Services

Wendy Herry

Banking Division Deputy Superintendent